# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc#. 1911201014 Fee: \$52.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/22/2019 09:51 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Prepared by, Recording Requested By and Return to: Charles Brown **Brown & Associates** 2316 Southmore Pasadena, TX 77502 713-941-4928



ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE
9
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, US BANC NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR ONE WILLIAM STREET REMIC TRUST 2008-1. ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, whose address is C/o Sciene Finance,
9990 Richmond Avenue, Suite 400, Hous on, TX 77042, does hereby assign and transfer to
forever and without recourse, whose address is
, all its right, title and interest in and to the described Mortgage,
together with certain note(s) described with all interest, all liens, any rights due or to become due thereon, executed
by MATTHEW LEVY, JR. AND BOBBIE JEAN LFVY. AS JOINT TENANTS, HUSBAND AND WIFE to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR EQUIFIRST
CORPORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS ic: \$232,500.00 dated 11/21/2007 of record on
12/6/2007 at Document Number 0734008149, in the COOK County Clerk's Office, State of ILLINOIS.
Property Address: 8759 South Constance Avenue, Chicago, ILLINOIS 60617
Legal description: THE FOLLOWING REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK IN THE
STATE OF ILLINOIS, TO WIT: LOT 25 IN WRIGHTS SECOND ADDITION TO JACKSON PARK OF
SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PUR CIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
Parcel: 25-01-107-025
Executed this 3-4-209
THE BANK MATIONAL ACCORDATION AS TRUCTURE FOR ONE WHAT LANGET DEPT OF TRUCT.
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR ONE WILLIAM STREET PERMIC TRUST 2008-1 BY: SPLENE FINANCE LP, ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
2006-1 B1: SELENE FINANCE LF, 115 A1 TORNET-IN-FACT
By: DONNA BRAMMER
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

**STATE OF TEXAS** 

**COUNTY OF HARRIS** 

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public on this day personally appeared DONNA BRAMMER, VICE
PRESIDENT, known to mc (or proved to me on the oath of), to be the person and officer whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said
SELENE FINANCE LP, A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR US BANK
NATIONAL ASS OCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR ONE WILLIAM STREET REMIC TRUST 2008-1, ITS
SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, a corporation, and that he/she had executed the same as the act of such corporation
for the purpose and cons oc. ation therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.
Given under my hand and and and affection thin A day of ALACA A D ZACC

Given under my hand and seal of office this 4 day of MARCH., A.D. 2019

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Notary's Printed Name: Jose Berruete My Commission Expires: 8/8/2021

For \$232,500.00 dated 11/21/2007

JOSE BERRUETE
Notary Public, State of Texas
Comm. Expires 08-08-2021
Notary ID 131238560



# **UNOFFICIAL COPY** ASSIGNEE ADDRESS: ASSIGNEE ADDRESS: 277 PARK AVENUE, NEW YORK, NY 10172 OR COUNTY, CONTROL OR COUNTY,